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 Request for Information / Demande de renseignements 

 Title – Sujet 
Enterprise Monitoring Solution (EMS) 
 

 Amendment No. - N° modif. 
001  

 Solicitation No. – No de l’invitation 
PW-19-00889449 
 

Date 
September 26, 2019 
 

 Solicitation closes – L’invitation prend fin 
 
On – le :  October 4, 2019 
At – À : 14:00  
 
Time zone – Fuseau horaire : EDT / HNE 
 

 Contracting Authority / Autorité contractante  
Address / adresse : 
 
Guylaine Dagenais 
Procurement and Vendor Relations 
Shared Services Canada 
13th Floor, 180 Kent Street 
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6 
 
E-mail address / Courriel (Email inquiries must be sent to 
email address below): 
 
guylaine.dagenais@canada.ca 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Telephone No. – No de telephone 
 
343-542-2341 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 Destination - Destination 
See herein / Voir dans ce document 

  
Not applicable – Request for Information 
Only  
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Amendment 001 is raised to: 
 
1. Add closing time at page 1; 
2. Add RFI document; 
3. Add link for Public RFX P2P Page; and 
4. Publish Canada’s Responses to suppliers’ questions. 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
1. Add link for Public RFX P2P Page 
 
All information related to this RFI is posted on P2P at the following link: https://sscp2pspc.ssc-
spc.gc.ca/page.aspx/en/rfp/request_browse_public.  Respondents are encouraged to register 
in P2P and to submit your questions thru this application.      

 
2. CANADA’S RESPONSES TO RESPONDENTS QUESTIONS 
 
Question 1 
My team and I are working on allot of initiatives in the federal government right now and would 
like to request a two week extension for EMS RFI. 
 
Answer 1 
Canada is not considering amending the closing date of the RFI.  
 
Question 2 
Is monitoring of endpoints (servers and workstations) in scope for this project? 
 
Answer 2 
All infrastructure is in scope for this project except for end user workstations.   
 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
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